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Subject: e-WENDWG Letter 02/2021 - WENDWG-12, Key West, Florida, USA - Advanced Notice and
Preliminary Logistic Information

From: Yves GUILLAM <yves.guillam@iho.int>

Date: 11/23/2021, 9:15 AM

To: SIHN CNEJ Vetere Fabian <fvetere@hidro.gov.ar>, SIHN CN Vetere Fabian Alejandro
<subjefeshn@hidro.gov.ar>, "Cario, Robert MR" <robert.cario@defence.gov.au>, "Thompson,
Hilary MRS" <hilary.thompson@defence.gov.au>, "international.relations@hydro.gov.au"
<international.relations@hydro.gov.au>, "dhn.intrel@marinha.mil.br"
<dhn.intrel@marinha.mil.br>, nickolas roscher <nickolas.roscher@marinha.mil.br>, Louis Maltais
<louis.maltais@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>, "Brunt, Douglas" <Douglas.Brunt@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>, Jens Peter
Weiss Hartmann <jepha@gst.dk>, Makinen Jarmo <Jarmo.Makinen@traficom.fi>, Pierre-Yves
Dupuy <pierre-yves.dupuy@shom.fr>, Julien Smeeckaert <julien.smeeckaert@shom.fr>, Thomas
Dehling <Thomas.Dehling@bsh.de>, Jens Schréder-Fiirstenberg <Jens.Schroeder-
Fuerstenberg@bsh.de>, TM Koo <tmkoo@mardep.gov.hk>, "hydro@msa.gov.cn"
<hydro@msa.gov.cn>, International Affairs National Hydrography "Office," "Dehradun," Ministry of
Defence <ia-inho@navy.gov.in>, Parizi saeed <SParizi@pmo.ir>, "Rostami, Akbar"
<akrostami@pmao.ir>, rostamipmo@gmail.com, Palma Valentino - Funzionario tecnico
<valentino_palma@marina.difesa.it>, "maridrografico.genova@marina.difesa.it"
<maridrografico.genova@marina.difesa.it>, "H.0.D., Japan Coast Guard (JHOD)" <ico@jodc.go.jp>,
40| X| <izzykim@korea.kr>, 21Ot S <arumshin@korea.kr>, nhc@hydro.gov.my,
"MCJ.vd.Donck@mindef.nl" <MCJ.vd.Donck@mindef.nl>, Evert Flier <evert.flier@kartverket.no>,
"Hydrographic (MPA)" <hydrographic@mpa.gov.sg>, José Marla Bustamante Calabuig
<jbuscal@fn.mde.es>, IHMESP <ihmesp@fn.mde.es>, Jose Luis Sanchez De Lamadrid Jaques
<j.sanchezdelamadrid@mde.es>, Bernice Mahabier <bmahabier@mas.sr>, Annika Kindeberg
<Annika.Kindeberg@Sjofartsverket.se>, EMRE GULHER <egulher@shodb.gov.tr>, Helen Wojcik
<helen.wojcik@UKHO.gov.uk>, Scholey Jason <Jason.Scholey@UKHO.gov.uk>, International
Bodies&Technical Engagement <ibte@ukho.gov.uk>, Theo Stokes <hydrosan@iafrica.com>,
"Stokes, Theo (SA Navy)" <theo.stokes@sanavy.co.za>, Julia Powell - NOAA Federal
<julia.powell@noaa.gov>, LOWELL John <John.E.Lowell@nga.mil>, NGAMaritimeWEND@nga.mil,
Vinka Kolic <vinka.kolic@hhi.hr>, Hans Christoffer Lauritzen
<hans.christoffer.lauritzen@kartverket.no>, daria.mulyarenko@kartverket.no, Harper James
<james.harper@IC-ENC.org>, 'Thomas Richardson' <Thomas.richardson@ic-enc.org>,
ryycheung@mardep.gov.hk, "Wee Kiat LIM (MPA)" <LIM_Wee_Kiat@mpa.gov.sg>, Edward Hands
<Edward.Hands@kartverket.no>

CC: John Nyberg <John.Nyberg@noaa.gov>, Luigi Sinapi <luigi.sinapi@iho.int>

BCC: INFO <info@iho.int>, "Nickolas Roscher (private)" <hinar_m@yahoo.com>, Shigeru
Nakabayashi <shigeru.nakabayashi@jodc.go.jp>, Kazufumi Matsumoto
<kazufumi.matsumoto@iho.int>, FAdm Dr Najhan <najhan@hydro.gov.my>, Emre GULHER
<gulheremre@gmail.com>, Alexis HADJIANTONIOU <dcd_hnhs@navy.mil.gr>, HNHS Geographic
Policy and International Affairs Office <geopol_hnhs@navy.mil.gr>

Dear WENDWG Members and colleagues,

This e-WENDWG Letter 02/2021 is an advanced notice that plans are underway to hold the
WENDWG-12 meeting in Key West, Florida (USA), from 22 to 24 February 2022. However, for
participants who will not be able or allowed to travel, it is intended to offer the possibility to
participate online.
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Since September this year, the IHO experimented a couple of hybrid meetings that proved to be
very efficient. Please be advised that the hybrid style meeting will nevertheless be a test case again
and may not be optimal for those who are dialing in as the meeting will be held, from 22 to 24
February, likely from 09:00 to 17:00 (UTC-5, EST), with lunch break in the middle.

A draft provisional agenda is under preparation and will be made available on the WENDWG-12
webpage early next year. Deadline for submitting agenda items: 31 December 2021. Deadline for
submitting supporting papers seeking decisions from the WENDWG: 31 January 2022. Other
papers will be considered as informative only.

If you do plan to attend the meeting in person, which is highly recommended, please make your
room reservations as soon as possible. February can be a very busy time in Key West, Florida (USA)
and rooms can be difficult to find. Be sure to get a room that is refundable in case the situation
regarding COVID-19 changes.

The meeting will be held in the Gato Building, 1100 Simonton St, Key West, FL 33040. There are
many hotel options in Key West. Here are a few for consideration provided by the host country:

La Concha - +13052962991 430 Duval St, Key West, FL 33040

Best Western - +13052943763 1313 Simonton St, Key West, FL 33040

Double Tree - +13052931818 3990 S Roosevelt Blvd, Naval Air Station Key West, FL 33040 (further
away)

Ibis Bay - +13052961043 3101 N Roosevelt Blvd, Key West, FL 33040 (further away)

Navy Gateway Inn and Suites - +13058515780 Trumbo Point C2076, Naval Air Station Key West, FL
33040 (Possibility for military only)

More logistic information and technical details will be provided and uploaded as soon as they
become available from the host country.

You are also kindly invited to anticipate your travel arrangements and monitor the regulations in
force in your country for traveling to and back from the USA in February 2022. Specific measures
that may be required such as PCR tests (where, when, costs...) are not known at this stage but will
be provided as soon as they are available. Please consult the WENDWG-12 webpage periodically.

For visa requirements, invitation letters will be provided by the host country on request. Point of
contact: john.nyberg@noaa.gov.

The event WENDWG-12 has been created on the IHO website > Events so you can register online
from now. In order for the host country to get a fair idea of the number of participants (in-person
in particular), the sooner you register online the better. Deadline for rfvegistration (in-person): 31
January 2022. Two options are offered in the online registration form: face-to-face, or VTC. Please
select the most convenient and likely option for you.

Look forward to "seeing" you in February.
Best regards,

For Mr John Nyberg, Chair of the WENDWG,
Yves Guillam, WENDWG Secretary
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